



**DALLAS COUNTY
PUBLIC WORKS**

Bid No. 2012-073-6055

CDBG FY2011 GLENN HEIGHTS MORGAN HEIGHTS WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS, PH. II, PROJECT

BID OPENING - THURSDAY, JUNE 21, 2012 @ 2 P.M.

P. 1/1

BIDDERS

<u>BIDDER'S NAME</u>	<u>ADDENDA</u>	<u>BID BOND</u>	<u>BID AMT.</u>	<u>PARTNER AMT.</u>	<u>TOTAL AMT.</u>	<u>REMARKS</u>	<u>RANK</u>
Saber Development Corporation	√	√	\$149,797.20	+\$300.00	= \$150,097.20		1
SMB Enterprises, Inc.	√	√	\$163,128.20	+\$1,310.00	= \$164,438.20		2
Four Star Excavating, Inc.	√	√	\$166,687.80	+\$200.00	= \$166,887.80		3
P.C. Contractors, LLC	√	√	\$168,944.03	+\$990.00	= \$169,934.03		4
RT&E Rural Water	√	√	\$177,216.37	+\$380.00	= \$177,596.37		5
CPS Civil, LLC	√	√	\$185,705.00	+\$500.00	= \$186,205.00		6
Omega Contracting, Inc.	√	√	\$225,992.00	+\$2,200.00	= \$228,192.98		7
PAEE Corporation	√	√	\$237,410.00	+\$500.00	= \$237,910.00		8
Texas Standard Construction, Ltd.	√	√	\$269,661.00	+\$3,500.00	= \$273,161.00		9

#1 - LOWEST (Rec'd. Bid Bond) #2 (Rec'd. Bid Bond)
 SABER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SMB ENTERPRISES, INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS							
PAVING							
100	Preparing R.O.W.	Sta.	23	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	1007	\$ 0.50	\$ 503.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,611.20
247	Flexible Base For Temporary Paving (2" Thk.) (Gr. 2) (Ty. A) (Cl. 5) (DC)	SY	84	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,176.00
276	Cement Treated Base (4" Thk.) (Str. Cl. L) (Ty. C) (Gr. 2) (DC)	SY	43	\$ 9.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,881.00
310	Prime Coat, Asphaltic Material (AE-P)	Gal.	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 80.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. D) (2" Thk.)	Ton	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. B) (4" Thk.)	Ton	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
502	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling - including Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	138	\$ 1.25	\$ 172.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 552.00
530	Conc. Pvm't. - Apron & Valley Gutter (6" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	37	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,441.00
				SUBTOTAL - PAVING	\$ 11,378.00		\$ 18,371.20
WATER UTILITIES							
6000	4" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	29	\$ 28.75	\$ 833.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 493.00
6001	6" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	77	\$ 31.75	\$ 2,444.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,386.00
6002	8" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	2238	\$ 35.15	\$ 78,665.70	\$ 21.00	\$ 46,998.00
6003	12" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	70	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,870.00
6004	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 6,440.00
6005	8" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00
6006	12" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	3	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
6008	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00
6009	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
6010	1" Long Water Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 12,670.00
6011	1" Short Water Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	5	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
6013	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
6014	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6015	Cast Iron Fittings, Complete (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
6016	2,000 PSI Compressive Strength Concrete Blocking, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00
6017	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 8" & 6" water lines	Ea.	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,240.00
6018	Remove & Salvage Existing Water Service Meter & Box, Complete	Ea.	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
6019	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 4" & smaller water lines (Contingency)	Ea.	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00
				SUBTOTAL - WATER UTILITIES	\$ 138,419.20		\$ 144,757.00
MISCELLANEOUS							
7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00
				SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 300.00		\$ 1,310.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 150,097.20		\$ 164,438.20

AS
 Abel V. Saldana, P.E., CFM, Project Manager
 Date 06/25/2012

Bids Received on June 21, 2012, are on Unit Price Basis from Estimated Quantities.
 Bids have been Tabulated & Verified by Dallas County Public Works by:

#3 - (Rec'd. Bid Bond) #4 (Rec'd. Bid Bond)
 FOUR STAR EXCAVATING, INC. P.C. CONTRACTORS, LLC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS							
PAVING							
100	Preparing R.O.W.	Sta.	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 13,409.00
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	1007	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,517.50	\$ 1.92	\$ 1,933.44
247	Flexible Base For Temporary Paving (2" Thk.) (Gr. 2) (Ty. A) (Cl. 5) (DC)	SY	84	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 330.12
276	Cement Treated Base (4" Thk.) (Str. Cl. L) (Ty. C) (Gr. 2) (DC)	SY	43	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,021.00	\$ 20.99	\$ 902.57
310	Prime Coat, Asphaltic Material (AE-P)	Gal.	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 1,120.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. D) (2" Thk.)	Ton	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 915.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. B) (4" Thk.)	Ton	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 1,830.00
502	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling - including Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	138	\$ 3.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 596.16
530	Conc. Pvm't. - Apron & Valley Gutter (6" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	37	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 57.29	\$ 2,119.73
				SUBTOTAL - PAVING	\$ 15,150.50	\$	\$ 26,156.02
WATER UTILITIES							
6000	4" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	29	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 44.92	\$ 1,302.68
6001	6" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	77	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 1,451.45
6002	8" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	2238	\$ 34.85	\$ 77,994.30	\$ 21.41	\$ 47,915.58
6003	12" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	70	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 135.59	\$ 9,491.30
6004	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 7,504.00
6005	8" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$ 14,067.00
6006	12" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	3	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,931.00	\$ 8,793.00
6008	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 26,250.00
6009	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
6010	1" Long Water Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 5,775.00
6011	1" Short Water Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	5	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 2,910.00
6013	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 858.00
6014	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 1,437.00
6015	Cast Iron Fittings, Complete (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,639.00	\$ 8,639.00
6016	2,000 PSI Compressive Strength Concrete Blocking, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 178.00
6017	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 8" & 6" water lines	Ea.	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 2,470.00
6018	Remove & Salvage Existing Water Service Meter & Box, Complete	Ea.	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
6019	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 4" & smaller water lines (Contingency)	Ea.	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 1,606.00
				SUBTOTAL - WATER UTILITIES	\$ 151,537.30	\$	\$ 142,788.01
MISCELLANEOUS							
7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00
				SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 200.00	\$	\$ 990.00
				TOTAL BID	\$ 166,887.80	\$	\$ 169,934.03

#5 - (Rec'd. Bid Bond) #6 (Rec'd. Bid Bond)
 RT&E RURAL WATER CPS CIVIL, LLC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS							
PAVING							
100	Preparing R.O.W.	Sta.	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	1007	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,042.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,007.00
247	Flexible Base For Temporary Paving (2" Thk.) (Gr. 2) (Ty. A) (Cl. 5) (DC)	SY	84	\$ 35.72	\$ 3,000.48	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,260.00
276	Cement Treated Base (4" Thk.) (Str. Cl. L) (Ty. C) (Gr. 2) (DC)	SY	43	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 860.00
310	Prime Coat. Asphaltic Material (AE-P)	Gal.	5	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. D) (2" Thk.)	Ton	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. B) (4" Thk.)	Ton	10	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
502	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling - including Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$ 933.34	\$ 2,800.02	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	138	\$ 3.50	\$ 483.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 414.00
530	Conc. Pvm't. - Apron & Valley Gutter (6" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	37	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00
				\$ 27,488.50		\$	\$ 26,541.00
WATER UTILITIES							
6000	4" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	29	\$ 17.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 667.00
6001	6" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	77	\$ 25.27	\$ 1,945.79	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,156.00
6002	8" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	2238	\$ 25.91	\$ 57,986.58	\$ 32.00	\$ 71,616.00
6003	12" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	70	\$ 56.75	\$ 3,972.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
6004	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 905.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00
6005	8" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 13,005.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
6006	12" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	3	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 7,815.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
6008	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 20,125.00
6009	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
6010	1" Long Water Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 10,885.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
6011	1" Short Water Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	5	\$ 626.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
6013	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	2	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6014	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6015	Cast Iron Fittings, Complete (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6016	2,000 PSI Compressive Strength Concrete Blocking, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
6017	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 8" & 6" water lines	Ea.	2	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6018	Remove & Salvage Existing Water Service Meter & Box, Complete	Ea.	10	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
6019	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 4" & smaller water lines (Contingency)	Ea.	2	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
				\$ 149,727.87		\$	\$ 159,164.00
MISCELLANEOUS							
7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
				\$ 380.00		\$	\$ 500.00
				\$ 177,596.37		\$	\$ 186,205.00

#7 - (Rec'd. Bid Bond) #8 (Rec'd. Bid Bond)
 OMEGA CONTRACTING, INC. PAEE CORPORATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS							
PAVING							
100	Preparing R.O.W.	Sta.	23	\$ 227.01	\$ 5,221.23	\$ 850.00	\$ 19,550.00
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	1007	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,258.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,524.50
247	Flexible Base For Temporary Paving (2" Thk.) (Gr. 2) (Ty. A) (Cl. 5) (DC)	SY	84	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,310.00
276	Cement Treated Base (4" Thk.) (Str. Cl. L) (Ty. C) (Gr. 2) (DC)	SY	43	\$ 22.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,634.00
310	Prime Coat, Asphaltic Material (AE-P)	Gal.	5	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. D) (2" Thk.)	Ton	5	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. B) (4" Thk.)	Ton	10	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
502	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling - including Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	138	\$ 5.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 345.00
530	Conc. Pvm't. - Apron & Valley Gutter (6" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	37	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,440.00
					\$ 17,671.98		\$ 38,303.50
WATER UTILITIES							
6000	4" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	29	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,363.00
6001	6" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	77	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 3,734.50
6002	8" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	2238	\$ 54.00	\$ 120,852.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 113,019.00
6003	12" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	70	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
6004	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
6005	8" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00
6006	12" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00
6008	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 20,020.00
6009	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6010	1" Long Water Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6011	1" Short Water Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	5	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
6013	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6014	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,320.00
6015	Cast Iron Fittings, Complete (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6016	2,000 PSI Compressive Strength Concrete Blocking, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
6017	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 8" & 6" water lines	Ea.	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
6018	Remove & Salvage Existing Water Service Meter & Box, Complete	Ea.	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
6019	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 4" & smaller water lines (Contingency)	Ea.	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
					\$ 208,321.00		\$ 199,106.50
MISCELLANEOUS							
7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
					\$ 2,200.00		\$ 500.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 228,192.98		\$ 237,910.00

#9 - HIGHEST (Rec'd. Bid Bond)

TEXAS STANDARD CONSTRUCTION, LTD.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
CONSTRUCTION ITEMS							
PAVING							
100	Preparing R.O.W.	Sta.	23	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch Seeding	SY	1007	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ -	\$ -
247	Flexible Base For Temporary Paving (2" Thk.) (Gr. 2) (Ty. A) (Cl. 5) (DC)	SY	84	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ -	\$ -
276	Cement Treated Base (4" Thk.) (Str. Cl. L) (Ty. C) (Gr. 2) (DC)	SY	43	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ -	\$ -
310	Prime Coat, Asphaltic Material (AE-P)	Gal.	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. D) (2" Thk.)	Ton	5	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ -	\$ -
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (Ty. B) (4" Thk.)	Ton	10	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	\$ -
502	Barricades, Signs, & Traffic Handling - including Project Sign	Mo.	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	138	\$ 3.00	\$ 414.00	\$ -	\$ -
530	Conc. Pvm't. - Apron & Valley Gutter (6" Thk.) (Cl. A) (5 Sack Cem./CY) (Reinf.)	SY	37	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ -	\$ -
	SUBTOTAL - PAVING			\$ 71,406.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
WATER UTILITIES							
6000	4" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	29	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ -	\$ -
6001	6" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	77	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ -	\$ -
6002	8" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	2238	\$ 45.00	\$ 100,710.00	\$ -	\$ -
6003	12" PVC Water Main, Complete	LF	70	\$ 146.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ -	\$ -
6004	6" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 975.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ -	\$ -
6005	8" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	9	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ -	\$ -
6006	12" Gate Valve, Complete	Ea.	3	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ -	\$ -
6008	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
6009	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	Ea.	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ -	\$ -
6010	1" Long Water Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	7	\$ 920.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ -	\$ -
6011	1" Short Water Service & Meter Box, Complete	Ea.	5	\$ 860.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
6013	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Line, Complete	Ea.	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
6014	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6015	Cast Iron Fittings, Complete (Contingency)	Ton	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6016	2,000 PSI Compressive Strength Concrete Blocking, Complete (Contingency)	CY	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -
6017	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 8" & 6" water lines	Ea.	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6018	Remove & Salvage Existing Water Service Meter & Box, Complete	Ea.	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
6019	Connecting To Existing Water Line, Complete, 4" & smaller water lines (Contingency)	Ea.	2	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
	SUBTOTAL - WATER UTILITIES			\$ 198,255.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
MISCELLANEOUS							
7000	Partnering Workshop	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
	SUBTOTAL - MISCELLANEOUS			\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL BID			\$ 273,161.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -